## **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate
In The Matter Of The Estate Of

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Herbert D. Gard Deceased

No. 2024-PR-23 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Herbert D. Gard**, late of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on April 30, 2024, to William M. Gard, 1617 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before November 7, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2024.

William M. Gard As Independent Executor ARDC# 6336074 Landry D. Huisinga Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail:huisinga@sandvlaw.com 5/7,14,21

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate
In The Matter Of The Estate Of
Linda S. Maurer
Deceased

No. 2024-PR-24

Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Linda S. Maurer**, of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on May 2, 2024, to William E. Maurer, 13566 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441, as Independent Administrator, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before November 7, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by

the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated: May 3, 2024.

William E. Maurer Independent Administrator ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff

Cara C. Shoaff
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-mail: shoaff@sandylaw.com

E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com 5/7,14,21

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Assumed Name Publication** 

Public notice is hereby given that on May 8, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Nostalgic Handyman Service** located at 9852 East 250th Road, Paris IL 61944.

Dated: May 8, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

5/14,21,28

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on May 14, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Care Again LLC** located at 214 South 5th Street, Marshall IL 62441.

Dated: May 14, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

5/21,28;6/4